
Eligible Contacts for Bi-Lateral Transfers of Import Capability

Pursuant to ISO Tariff Section 40.4.6.2.2.1, the following contacts are eligible

to engage in any bilateral assignment, sale, or other transfer of Remaining

Import Capability under Step 8 of Section 40.4.6.2.1 or Section 40.4.6.2.2.2

or Existing Contract Import Capability, and Pre-RA Import Commitment

Capability under Section 40.6.2.2.2.

Requests to be added to this list should be sent to:

ReliabilityRequirements@caiso.com

SCID LSE Name Contact Email
ANHM City of Anaheim Graham Bowen gbowen@anaheim.net

APXG Bear Valley Electric Services Katherine Graham KGraham@apx.com

AZCO Anza Electric Cooperative Christine McMinimy kmcminimy@aepco.coop

AZUA City of Azusa Richard Torres rtorres@ci.azusa.ca.us

BAN1 City of Banning Himanshu Pandey hpandey@ci.banning.ca.us

BPE2 Liberty Power Holdings Gaston Mejia mejiage@bp.com

CALJ Calpine PowerAmerica-CA, L.L.C Jason Armenta jarmenta@calpine.com

CALJ Calpine PowerAmerica-CA, L.L.C Mark Guzman mark.guzman@calpine.com

CALJ Calpine PowerAmerica-CA, L.L.C Wyatt Pemberton wpemberton@calpine.com

CCSF City and County of San Francisco Katherine Graham KGraham@apx.com

CDWR CDWR Katy Aflatouni Kaflatou@water.ca.gov

CECO Commerce Energy, Inc. Riley Richardson rrichardson@justenergy.com

CEM1 Commercial Energy of California Mike McGuffin mmcguffin@ces-ltd.com

CEMA Marin Energy Authority Patrick Scott Patrick.scott@shell.com

CEMA Marin Energy Authority Wade Vandusen wade.vandusen@shell.com

CLTN City of Colton Patrick Scott Patrick.scott@shell.com

COR1 City of Corona Jonathan Daly jonathan.daly@ci.corona.ca.us

COR1 City of Corona Len Viejo LViejo@astrumutilities.com

COR1 City of Corona Michael TenEyck Michael.TenEyck@ci.corona.ca.us

COR1 City of Corona Tracy Martin Tracy.Martin@ci.corona.ca.us

CRLC City of Cerritos Patrick Scott Patrick.scott@shell.com

CRLL Shell Energy North America Patrick Scott Patrick.scott@shell.com

CRLL Shell Energy North America Wade Vandusen wade.vandusen@shell.com

EDMS Tiger Natural Gas Bryson Allen ballen@EDMS-llc.com

EIPS EDF Industrial Power Services (CA), LLC Byron Pollard byron.pollard@EDFTrading.com

FPPM GEXA Energy California Bill  Key bkey@fpl.com

GECA Glacial Energy of California Andrew Luscz Andrew.Luscz@glacialenergy.com

GUZC Guzman Energy, LLC Keith Charles kcharles@guzmanenergy.com

NCPA NCPA Tony Zimmer tony.zimmer@ncpa.com

NEI1 Constellation New Energy, Inc. Deb Emerson Deb.Emerson@constellation.com

PASA City of Pasadena Erik Johnson ejohnson@cityofpasadena.net

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Alan Wecker a2w7@pge.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Amol Patel AXPx@PGE.COM

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Candice Wang c1ww@pge.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Kurt Hansen kgh8@pge.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric William Tom wxt6@pge.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Wilson Szeto w1s6@pge.com

PIPO Pilot Power Group, Inc. Bryson Allen ballen@EDMS-llc.com

PIPO Pilot Power Group, Inc. Sheetal Parr Regulatory@Pilotpowergroup.com

PSTN Port of Stockton Patrick Scott Patrick.scott@shell.com

PWPA Power and Water Resources Pooling Authority Scott Billiot ScottB@acespower.com

RCMU City of Rancho Cucamonga Fred Lyn fred.lyn@cityofrc.us

RVSD City of Riverside Cindi Leinenkugel CLeinenkugel@riversideca.gov

RVSD City of Riverside Daniel Garcia DEGarcia@riversideca.gov

RVSD City of Riverside Jesus Martinez JMartinez@riversideca.gov

RVSD City of Riverside Martin Ochotorena MOchotorena@riversideca.gov

SCE1 Southern California Edison Tony Frontino Tony.Frontino@sce.com

SCE1 Southern California Edison Elizabeth Leano Elizabeth.Leano@sce.com

SDG3 San Diego Gas & Electric Linda Ng LKNg@semprautilities.com

SDG3 San Diego Gas & Electric Nuo tang NTang@semprautilities.com
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SEES Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC Justin Pannu justin.pannu@calpinesolutions.com

SEES-COI City of Industry                                                                                 Justin Pannu  justin.pannu@calpinesolutions.com

SEES-HERC Hercules Municipal Utility Justin Pannu jpannu@noblesolutions.com

SEES-MV Moreno Valley Justin Pannu jpannu@noblesolutions.com

SEES-VICT Victorville   Justin Pannu justin.pannu@calpinesolutions.com

SEL1 Direct Energy, L.L.C. Jay Robertson Jay.Robertson@directenergy.com

SEL1 Direct Energy, L.L.C. Read Comstock Read.Comstock@directenergy.com

SNCL Silicon Valley Power Ken Kohtz kkohtz@svpower.com

TPES 3 Phases Energy Services Michael Mazur mmazur@3phasesrenewables.com

VBOB Valley Electric Association Ahmad Kahn ahmadk@vea.coop

VERN Vernon Efrain Sandoval esandoval@ci.vernon.ca.us

WDOE Western Area Power Administration David Lunceford lunceford@wapa.gov

WEPA Eastside Power Authority David Lunceford lunceford@wapa.gov

ZES1 SG2 Imperial Valley LLC Eric Vaa Eric@zglobal.biz 

ZES1-ZSPC1 SG2 Imperial Valley Scott Wheeler SAWHEELE@southernco.com

ZES1-ZSPC1 SG2 Imperial Valley Lauren Taylor LACTAYLO@southernco.com

ZES1-ZSPC1 SG2 Imperial Valley Shondria Williamson SDWILLIA@southernco.com
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